
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: RES 19-026 Name: Monterey County Safe Parking and Supportive
Services Program

Status:Type: BoS Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/14/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/26/2019 3/26/2019

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Acting Director of the Department of Social Services to sign Amendment
#2 to Agreement #A-13791, adding $40,170, and extending operation of the Monterey County Safe
Parking and Supportive Services Program through June 30, 2019, increasing the total contract
amount to $171,925;
b. Authorize the Acting Director of the Department of Social Services to sign up to three (3) additional
amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not exceed 10% ($17,192) of the
current amended contract amount, and do not significantly change the scope of work; and
c. Approve and authorize the Auditor-Controller to increase appropriations in the adopted FY 18-19
Community Programs Budget 001-5010-SOC004-8258 in the amount $40,170 to fund the Safe
Parking and Supportive Services program using funds financed by a release of $40,170 from General
Fund Cannabis Assignment fund balance (BSA 001-3132) (4/5ths vote required).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Original Agreement.pdf, 3. Amendment #1.pdf, 4. Amendment #2.pdf, 5.
Resolution.pdf, 6. Activity Report.pdf, 7. Item No. 31 Completed Board Order & Resolution, 8. Fully
Executed Agreement between the County of Monterey and Orphan Productions Amendment No. 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedBoard of Supervisors3/26/2019 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

